AN ACT TO PROVIDE FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR MORE EFFECTIVE TEACHING OF 

CITIZENSHIP, THE FREE ENTERPRISE SYSTEM, AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN 

THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the State Board of 

Education the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide funds to assure more 

uniform and comprehensive instruction in citizenship education, the free enterprise system, and 

the processes of local government. The funds may be used for in-service education, materials, 

and other support services impacting directly on teachers and students.